At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the interest bearing financial instruments of the Group and

the Company were:

Group

Nominal amount

Company

Nominal amount

2014 2013 2014 2013

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 329,494 63,213 1,197 13

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 129,901 308,806 1,235 6,855

Financial liabilities (84,600) – (84,600) –

45,301 308,806 (83,365) 6,855

Sensitivity analysis

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore,

a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

FIRST SPONSOR GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2014 119

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

25 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Market risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Cashflow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 (2013: 100) basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/

(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. There is no impact on other components of equity.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss

100 bps

increase

100 bps

decrease

$’000 $’000

Group

31 December 2014

Variable rate instruments 453 (453)

31 December 2013

Variable rate instruments 3,088 (3,088)

Profit or loss

100 bps

decrease

100 bps

increase

$’000 $’000

Company

31 December 2014

Variable rate instruments (834) 834

31 December 2013

Variable rate instruments 69 (69)

FIRST SPONSOR GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2014120

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

25 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Market risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and borrowings that are denominated

in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities. The currencies giving rise

to this risk are primarily the Singapore dollar, Renminbi, US dollar, Ringgit Malaysia and Hong Kong dollar.

There is no formal hedging policy with respect to foreign exchange exposure. Exposure to foreign currency